PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2 discoverbattery.comDiscover® attempts to ensure the correctness of the product description and data. We reserve the right to change designs and/or specifications without
notice or obligation. It is the responsibility of the reader to verify the information presented.
PRODUCT FEATURES
ENHANCED ALLOYS
•	 Thick Plate Construction
with Graphite Enhanced
Plate Alloys Deliver

Layout /
Polarity
Terminal
Type1.80 VPC
25°C
1.75 VPC
25°C
1.70 VPC
25°C
(mm) (kg)
DRY CELL TRACTION/INDUSTRIAL
EV627A-A 627 6 210 180 165 306 168 221 29 2 M8
EVGC6A-A GC6 6 220 190 170 260 180 254 30 2 AM (M8)
EVGC6A-B GC6 6 207 165 150 260 180 254 27 2 AM (M8)
EVGT6A-A GC6T 6 260 222 200 260 180 276 35 2 M8 (AM)
EV506A-230 GC6 6 230 200 170 244 189 254 32 2 M8 (SAE)
EV305A-A 902-305 6 330 290 260 295 180 345 46 2 AM (M8)
EVL16A-A 903-L16 6 390 340 295 295 180 383 53 2 M8
EVGC8A-A GC8 8 160 130 115 260 180 266 30 1 AM (M8)
EVGT8A-A GT8 8 200 160 140 260 180 295 37 1 M8 (AM)
EV805A-A - 8 235 195 180 260 180 348 42 1 M8 (AM)
EV512A-12 - 12 12 10 9 151 98 95 4 3 F2
EV512A-18 - 12 18 14 12 181 77 167 6 0 M5
EV512A-20 - 12 20 18 16 181 77 167 6 0 M5
EV512A-24 - 12 26 22 20 166 175 125 8 0 M5 (F4)
EVU1A-A U1 12 33 30 27 195 130 164 11 1 F7 (M6)
EV512A-45 - 12 50 40 35 197 165 170 15 0 M6 (F4)
EV22A-A 22 12 58 50 44 229 138 210 18 1 M6 (F5)
EV34A-A 34 12 65 55 48 258 167 178 20 1 SAE (M6)
EV512A-55 47-L2 12 55 50 42 242 175 170 18 0 SAE (M6)
EV512A-70 48-L3 12 68 60 51 278 175 190 22 0 SAE (M8)
EV512A-90 49-L5 12 87 80 68 353 175 190 27 0 SAE (M8)
EV24A-A 24 12 85 72 66 258 172 214 24 1 AM (M8)
EV24LA-A 24-low 12 85 72 66 258 172 206 24 1 AM (M8)
EV27A-A 27 12 100 90 80 308 172 212 29 1 AM (M8)
EV31A-A 31 12 120 98 92 330 172 216 33 1 AM (M8)
EV31A-B 31 12 115 92 80 330 172 216 32 1 AM (M8)
EV12A-A 31T 12 145 125 110 327 180 254 40 1 AM (M8)
EV12A-B 31T 12 135 115 98 327 180 254 37 1 AM (M8)
EV512A-150 31T/5SHP 12 150 130 117 341 173 284 42 1 M8
EV512A-160 - 12 165 140 125 485 172 235 45 1 M8 (F5)
EV185A-A 921-185 12 230 200 175 386 178 352 62 1 AM (M8)
EV4DA-A 4D 12 235 200 175 524 225 222 63 4 AT (D1,D3)
EV4DA-B 4D 12 210 175 152 524 225 222 59 4 AT

•	 Vibration Shock Tested IEC
61373-210, DIN EN 61373-2011
Part No. Ind Ref Volts
C10 C5 C3 Length Width Height* Weight
Layout /
Polarity
Terminal
Type1.80 VPC
30°C
1.75 VPC
30°C
1.70 VPC
30°C
(mm) (kg)
DRY CELL RAIL/TRANSIT - (V0, HL3)
DCR06-215 GC6 DIN 6 215 205 175 244 189 254 32 2 SAE
DCR12-090 49-L5 12 87 82 72 353 175 190 27 0 SAE
DCR12-115 31 12 115 100 95 330 172 216 33 1 AM
DCR12-110 31 12 108 95 82 330 172 216 32 1 AM
DCR12-235 4DR 12 235 220 185 524 225 222 64 3 AT
DCR12-270 8DR 12 267 245 220 522 275 222 78 3 AT
DCR12-120 Front Terminal 12 115 105 100 541 125 217 39 4 M8
* Height refers to the distance from the bottom to the top of the case, and does not include the terminals.
discoverbattery.comDiscover | Product Development Guide
Terminal
Technical Information

43 539)
Part No. Ind Ref Volts
C20 C5 C3 Length Width Height* Weight
Layout /
Polarity
Terminal
Type1.80 VPC
25°C
1.75 VPC
25°C
1.70 VPC
25°C
(mm) (kg)
GEL CELL TRACTION/INDUSTRIAL
EV506G-170 GC6 6 196 167 150 260 180 254 29 2 M8 (AM)
EV506G-180 GC6 DIN 6 210 180 162 244 189 271 32 2 M8 (SAE)
EV506G-250 902-305 6 290 250 235 293 180 343 46 2 M8 (AM)
EV506G-290 903-L16 6 330 290 265 295 180 406 55 2 M8
EV512G-020 - 12 24 20 16 166 175 125 9 0 M5
EV512G-028 U1 12 33 28 24 195 130 155 11 1 M6 (F7)
EV512G-034 - 12 40 34 28 197 165 170 13 0 M6 (F4)
EV512G-044 22 12 55 45 42 229 138 208 18 1 M6 (F5)
EV512G-050 34 12 61 50 46 258 167 178 19 1 M6 (SAE)
EV512RG-050 34R 12 61 50 46 258 167 178 19 0 M6 (SAE)
EV512G-063 24 12 73 63 53 258 172 214 23 1 M6 (M8, AM)
EV512LG-063 24-low 12 73 63 53 258 172 206 23 1 M6 (M8, AM)
EV512G-076 31 12 88 76 63 330 172 216 28 1 M8 (AM)
EV512G-080 31 12 90 80 66 330 172 216.0 29 1 M8 (AM)
EV512G-103 31T 12 120 103 90 327 180 254 36 1 M8 (AM)
EV512G-155 4D 12 185 155 150 517 225 222 58 4 AT (D1,D3)
EV512G-190 8D 12 225 190 185 522 275 222 72 4 AT (D1,D3)
* Height refers to the distance from the bottom to the top of the case, and does not include the terminals.
discoverbattery.comDiscover | Product Development Guide
Terminal
Technical Information